

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2314

By COMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

March 16

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete “repealing ORS 348.290” and insert “declaring an
2 emergency”.

3 In line 20, after “minimum” insert “hourly training requirement or student proficiency-based
4 training requirement”.

5 On page 12, delete lines 11 through 45.

6 On page 13, delete lines 1 through 6 and insert:

7 “**NOTE:** Sections 11 through 13 were deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not re-
8 numbered.”.

9 On page 45, after line 25, insert:

10

11

“EMERGENCY CLAUSE

12

13 “**SECTION 63. This 2017 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public**
14 **peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2017 Act takes effect**
15 **on its passage.”.**

16
